Total equity under local GAAP ..... 
Capitalisation of development costs ..... 
Reversal of amortization of goodwill ..... 

a)  Equity at 1 January 2004 and 31 December 2004.

changes in depreciation methods ..... 
Changes in valuation of inventories ..... 
Tax adjustments ..... 

Tax corrections in the statement of shareholder's equity and note 2.1. are deducted from amounts previously presented
in the interim financial statements. Hence, total equity under local GAAP at 31 December 2004 is 27.691 instead of
29.359.

Marel hf.  Consolidated financial statements 2005. Amounts in thousands of EUR

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

5.2.2  Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2004
Effect of

Assets transition
GAAP to IFRS IFRS

Non-current assets
32.812  (298) 32.514

3.408 3.408
1.074 4.469 5.543

753 753
1.035 244 1.279

39.082 4.415 43.497
Current assets

16.693  (1.000) 15.693
6.064 6.064

14.768 14.768
4.727 4.727

42.252  (1.000) 41.252

Total assets 81.334 3.415 84.749

Shareholders' equity
2.637 2.637

 (48)  (48)
10.794 10.794
 (1.196) 1.196 0
12.980 1.493 14.473
25.167 2.689 27.856

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities

30.889 30.889
726 726 1.452

31.615 726 32.341
Current liabilities

14.309 14.309
611 611

9.141 9.141
491 491

24.552 0 24.552

Total liabilities 56.167 726 56.893

Total equity and liabilities 81.334 3.415 84.749

Borrowings ..... 
Provisions ..... 

Treasury shares ..... 
Share premium ..... 
Fair value and other reserves ..... 
Retained earnings .....